PROVISIONALY ADMITTED QUESTION FOR THE RAJYA SABHA

Starred /Unstarred Diary No.-- U2578

The Question Will be put down for -- 08/08/2024

Answer on the Ministry Department -- Atomic Energy( AE)

Goals to create a zero carbon emission economy

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that nuclear energy is a clean and environment-friendly base load source of power generation with a 24X7 availability;

(b) whether it is a fact that it has a huge capacity and can provide long term energy security to the country in a sustainable manner; and

(b) if so, the efforts being made to promote nuclear energy to achieve the goal of making the country a zero carbon emission economy; the details thereof?

